PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3360586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L. EVANS	05/19/2015
JON MICHAEL MALINOSKI	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP B.V.	
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1	
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4612 PX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14196967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 222-0800

Email:chiipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:TODD S. HOFMEISTER, PH.D.Address Line 1:180 N. STETSON AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030360-9022-US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD S. HOFMEISTER, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd S. Hofmeister/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 05/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=12PLAS0017-US-NP-030360-9022-US01-ASSIGNMENT-05-19-15#page1.tif source=12PLAS0017-US-NP-030360-9022-US01-ASSIGNMENT-05-19-15#page2.tif

PATENT 503313968 REEL: 035674 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, Thomas L. Evans, and Jon Michael Malinoski, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THIN WALL HOUSINGS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES, invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application No. 14/196,967, filed on March 4, 2014, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: Thomas L. Ev		Date: 5/19/2015
Witnessed by: Miles Ka	gist	Date: 5/19/2015
Witnessed by: Printed Name of V Printed Name of V	dle	Date: May 19, 2015
INVENTOR 2		
Signature: Jon Michael N		Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	**************************************	Date:
Printed Name of V	Vítness	
Witnessed by:Signature		Date:
Printed Name of V	Vitness	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, Thomas L. Evans, and Jon Michael Malinoski, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THIN WALL HOUSINGS FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES, invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application No. 14/196,967, filed on March 4, 2014, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature:	Date:
Thomas L. Evans	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Signature:	Date: March 17, 2014
Jon Michael Malinoski	
Witnessed by: <u>Leina Tocchel</u> Signature	Date: March 17, 2014
LEGNA TOCCHO	2110
Witnessed by:	Date: March 17, 2012
Signature	
Dean Inligo	2

1

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 035674 FRAME: 0354